
@ANIMAECORPO105

PRICE LIST



Anima e Corpo 105 leads
you on a wel lness journey

for your body and your
soul ,  discovering different

tradit ions and techniques to
treat skin blemishes,  to

release body tensions,  in
order to achieve an inner

and aesthet ic state of
wel l-being. .  

WELLNESS MASSAGES
& SPA 
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LYMPHATIC DRAINAGE
REDUCES FLUIDS RETENTION

  

HEMOLYMPHATIC
IMPROVES LYMPHATIC

AND VENOUS DRAINAGE 
 

5 LINES CONNECTIVE
STIMULATES THE CONNECTIVE TISSUE 

50m

 

50m

 

€ 65 

 

50m

 

€ 65 

 

€ 65 

 

FACE
DRAINAGE AND LIFT WRINKLES 

 

“PENSIERO”
HEAD AND NECK

 

BACK
TENSION TREATMENT AND RELEASE 

 

PLANTAR
RELAX AND WELLNESS 

 

LOWER OR UPPER PARTIAL 
LEG DRAINAGE OR BACK RELEASE 

30m

 

€ 35

 

25m

 

€ 35

 

25m

 

€ 35

 

20m

 

€ 35

 

40m

 

€ 45 
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RELAX
ANTI-FATIGUE AND RELAXING

 

TOTAL RELAX
COMPLETE MASSAGE FACE AND BODY

50m

 

€ 65 

 

75m

 

€ 100 

 

DECONTRACTING
TENSIONS RELEASE,

ALSO FOR SPORT FATIGUE

60m

 

€ 80 

 



 

 

CARD FOR N.5 MASSAGES € 300 

 

 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

TURKISH BATH
 

SAUNA
 

TURKISH BATH AND SAUNA

1h

 

€ 25 

 1h

 

€ 35 

 1h e 15m

 

CARD FOR N.5  ENTRIES € 195 

 

 
TURKISH BATH AND SAUNA

€ 45 

 1h e 15m

 

€ 80 

 

Welcome to the Spa 

COUPLE MASSAGE

For two . .

50m

 

€ 145 

 

 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

 
RELAX FOR TWO PEOPLE

IN PRVATE SUITE

 

SPA FOR TWO
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LAVANDER
SALT SCRUB AND MASSAGE WITH

POCHON WITH LAVANDER FLOWERS 
  

INDIAN SEA 
SENSORY JOURNEY BETWEEN

THE INDIAN SEAS AND FLOWERS 
 

POLYNESIAN
PEELING WITH SALT AND SAND FROM

BORA BORA AND MAHANA MASSAGE

1h e 30m

 

€ 95 

 

2h

 

€ 130 

 

2h

 

€ 130

 

 

ATLANTIC JEWEL
PINK SAND SCRUB AND 

MASSAGE WITH ROCK CRYSTALS

 
 

MARINE WELLNESS
SEA SALT  BODY SCRUB WITH NOURISHING BANDAGE

ANDFACE AND BODY MASSAGE

2h e 15m

 

2h
 

€ 130 

 

€ 150 
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Take t ime for yoursel f . .

“PRESS PAUSE”
ENTRY IN THE PRIVATE SPA,

FACE LUMINATION 
NOURISHING BANDAGE,

MANICURE AND PEDICURE 
  

DEDICATED TO THE BRIDE
DETOX AND FACE LUMINATION 

SCRUB AND BODY BANDAGE
 RELAX MASSAGE

MANICURE AND PEDICURE

5h

 

€ 290 

 

5h

 

€ 330 
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BANDAGE WITH REFRESHING GEL 
  

TONIC SKIN
FIRMING BANDAGE WITH MASSAGE

 

SEA SILHOUETTE
MASSAGE AND RESHAPING BANDAGE 

OLIGOMER® 

1h e 15m

 

45m

 

€ 85 

 

1h

 

€ 75 

 

€ 50 

 

SLIMMING 5 ACTIVES 
MASSAGE AND RESHAPING BANDAGE

  

MUD SCULPTURE
SELF-HEATING ACTIVATED MUD

UPPER LEG

1h e 15m

 

€ 85 

 

1h e 15m

 

€ 95 

 

SCRUB MARINO
MASSAGE WITH THERMAL SCRUB

AND NOURISHING CREAM
  

NOURISHMENT
NOURISHMENT BANDAGE

AND 20 MIN MASSAGE
 

MINERALE ACQUA DI MARE
REMINALIZING BANDAGE 

CON OLIGOMER® 
 

MINERALE ALGHE
MINERAL BANDAGE WITH ALGAE

DETOX AND LIPOREDUCING
 

MARINE SCRUB
WITH STEAM

BODY SCRUB, TURKISH BATH,
AND 20MIN MASSAGE

45m

 

€ 50 

 

1h

 

€ 65 

 

1h

 

€ 75 

 

1h e 30m

 

1h

 

€ 85 

 

€ 95 
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1h e 15m

 

30m

 

REFLEXOTHERMAL
THERMAL MUD ON TENSE AREAS 

  

ANTIOXIDANT
SEA CHAMPAGNE

TOTAL BODY BANDAGE AND
SELF-HEATING ACTIVATED MUD

€ 35 

 

€ 100 

 

30m

 

INDIVIDUAL SESSION (30M)
 

10 SESSIONS  (30 MIN EACH)
 

€ 35 

 30m

 INDIVIDUAL SESSION (40M)
 

6 SESSIONS (40 MIN EACH)
 

€ 300 

 40m

 

€ 45 

 40m

 

€ 210 

 

10m

 

TREATMENTS BY AREAS
ARMS, BACK, ABDOMEN,,

COULOTTE DE CHEVAL, THIGH,
KNEE, GLUTES

  

DETOX
 DETOX PROGRAM TO DRAIN 

PREPPING FOR HIGHER INTENSITY CYCLE 

€ 25 

 

 

RELAX
  RELAXING PROGRAM TO DECONTRACT

TENSE AREAS 

ENDERMOPUNCTURE
  INTENSIVE SESSIO THAT EXPLOITS 

THE ENERGETIC CHANNELS TO DRAIN AND RELAX
THE TIRED BODY

 

30m

 

30m

 

€ 80 

 

50m

 

€ 130 

 

€ 80 

 

 

PERSONAL OVERALL
ENDERMOWEAR LPG®

€ 25
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Taking care of the future mothers is a delicate
task,  a sensit ive phase for a woman who sees

her body and mind transform rapidly .  

A targeted research in order to offer manual
ski l ls and safe treatments for the well-being of
the baby and the mother,  able to accompany
the changes of the t issue during the journey.

The blue cosmetics  is a protocol of treatments
formulated with natural ,  safe and delicate

marine active ingredients and targeted product
l ines.

The specif ic treatments plan for young mothers
LPG® Endermologie are designed to help
mothers regain shape after giving birth.  

Dedicated to future
mums to be . .

DRAINING MASSAGE
SPECIFIC FOR MATERNITY

 

 SEA WATER BANDAGE
OLIGOMER

 

ELASTICIZING TREATMENT
POSPARTUM

45m

 

€ 50 

 

1h

 

€ 75 

 

1h 

 

€ 85 

 

 

YOUNG MOTHER LPG 30m 

 

€ 75 
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BEAUTY
& ESTHETICS

The classics of aesthetic beauty,
revisited thanks to the newest

techniques.

The experience, the manual ski l ls
and the attention to the products’
quality that you wil l  f ind here wil l
al low you to treat yourself with a

special moment in total relax.  
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PERFECT EYES
EYES RITUAL TO DRAIN 

BAGS AND DARK CIRCLES 
 

 

YOUTH
COMPACTING AND SMOOTHING ANTI-AGE 

 

SUPREMO
HYALU- PROCOLLAGENE

INTENSIVE CARE FOR ELASTICISE
AND COMPACTING THE SKIN

1h 

 

45m

 

€ 90 

 

1h

 

€ 80 

 

€ 50 

 

RITUALE ECCELLENZA
REDENSIFYING AND COMFORTING  FACIAL

FOR STESSED SKIN 

1h 

 

€ 120
 

LUCE 
FLASH TREATMENT THAT GIVES IMMEDIATE

BRIGHTNESS TO THE FACE 
 

FACIAL DETOX
DEEP CLEANSING WITH DETOX MASK

 AND COMEDONE REMOVAL
 

INTENSE NOURISHMENT
DEEP NOURISHING TREATMENT 

FOR DRY SKIN TYPES 
 

NOURISHMENT
DEEP NOURISHING TREATMENT

WITH ALGINATES MASK FOR SENSITIVE
AND DRY SKIN TYPES

45m

 

€ 45 

 

1h e 15m

 

€ 60 

 

 

FACIAL CLEANSING
 WITH OTHER TREATMENTS 

 

40m

 

€ 25 

 

1h 

 

1h

 

€ 65 

 

€ 65 

 

 

PURITY
SPECIFIC CARE FOR IMPURE SKIN 

1h 

 

€ 65 

 

1h

 

€ 70 

 

MARINE SWEETNESS
SPECIFIC FOR REACTIVE/SENSITIVE SKIN



1h 

 

40m

 

PEELING MARINO
EXFOLIATION FOR THICKENING, WRINKLES

DISTENDED PORES,FOR INTENSIVE CLEANSING,

 

OSSIGENANTE CITY
OXIGENATION TO COMFORT SKIN STRESSED BY

POLLUTION AND SEBUM

€ 65 

 

€ 70
 

1h 

 

 

 LUMINATION
LUMIERE MARINE

ILLUMINATING/LIGHTENING TREATMENT
FOR DISCOLORATION AND REDNESS

€ 80
 

10m

 

TREATMENTS BY AREA
FOREHEAD, EYES, DARK CIRCLES,

DECOLLETÈ, LIPS, CHIN,
HANDS

  

BRIGHTNESS

€ 25 

 

15m

 

€ 35 

 
 

DETOX 20m

 

€ 45 

 
 

DECOLLETÈ AND BREAST 25m

 

€ 55 

 
 

ATTIVATORE DI COLLAGENE 30m

 

€ 65 

 
 

EYES AND LIPS
SUBLIMATOR

30m

 

€ 65 

 
 

REDENSIFYING ANTI-WRINKLES 30m

 

€ 65 

 
 

RENEWER ANTI-AGE 40m

 

€ 85 

 
 

CELL REGENERATION 1h e 15m

 

€ 140 

 

 

KIT ALETTE PERSONALE
ENDERMOWEAR LPG®

€ 25
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POSA SMALTO

RIMOZIONE SMALTO SHELLAC
 

TAGLIO, LIMATURA UNGHIE

POSA SMALTO SHELLAC

POSA SMALTO PIGMENTA

PEDICURE

FEET CARE

€  5

€  5

€  15  

€  20

€  20

€  DA 45 A 60

BASIC NAIL POLISH

SHELLAC REMOVAL

KERATIN GLOVE 

CUTTING,FILING AND
NAIL POLISHING 

 SHELLAC NAIL POLISH 

PIGMENTA NAIL POLISH

SWEET MANICURE

HANDS CARE

€  5

€  5

€  10  

€  15

€  25

€  25

€  35 

CERTIFIED CENTERCERTIFIED CENTER
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HAIR REMOVAL WITHHAIR REMOVAL WITH

Anima e Corpo 105 is a special ized center and point
of reference in the area for Cirèpì l  waxing method.

The low temperature wax al lows you to obtain a very
sensit ive delicacy for hair removal ,  guaranteed

comfort and optimal results .

Suitable for sensit ive skin,  ingrown hairs,  del icate
areas or diff icult hair such as men’s.

 

 

BIKINI

 

TOTAL LEG

 

HALF LEG da € 25 

 

a € 30 

 

da € 40 a € 45 

 

BIKINI TOTAL

 

LIPS € 5 

 
 

FACE € 5 
 

UNDERARM

da € 15  a € 20

ARMS da € 22 a € 25

 

BACK AND BREAST da € 30 a € 40

PEARL WAX

€ 10

da € 22  a € 27
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This technique al lows you to treat and remove
hairs in small areas.

Through a sl ight electrical shock, the hair
bulb is directly reached and neutral ized.

Gradually ,  this inhibits the hair growth.

Using a steri le disposable needle

€ 2  per minute

 

ARMS
 

HALF LEG
 

TOTAL LEG

da € 17 

 

a € 22 

 da € 19

 

a € 22 

 € 30

 
 

BACK AND BREAST da € 25 

 

a € 35 

 

ELECTROEPILATION

LIQUID WAX MOJITO
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MAKE-UP 

DAY/NIGHT MAKE-UP 
 

PERFECT MAKE-UP
CLEANSING, SPLENDORE LPG, MAKE-UP

45m

 

€ 45 

 1h e 15m

 

€ 85 

 

Dedicated to the br ide. .

BRIDAL MAK-UP TRIAL
  

BRIDAL MAKE-UP IN STUDIO
CLEANSING, APPLICATION
AMPULE ECLAT, MAKE-UP

1h e 30m

 

€ 70 

 1h e 30m 

 

€ 140 

 
 

BRIDAL MAKE-UP AT HOME
MAKE-UP WITH ECLAT AMPULE
FREE MAKE-UP FOR A FRIEND.

3h 

 

€ 300 

 

LASHES AND BROWS 

BROWS WITH TWEEZERS
 

 

TINTURA SOPRACCIGLIA

da € 10

 

a € 15 

 

€ 15 

 
 

1 SESSION BROWS
LAMINATION

€ 40

  

3 SESSIONS BROWS
LAMINATION

€ 105 

 
 

LASHES DYEING € 15 

 
 

1 SESSION LASHES
LAMINATION

€ 65 

 
 

3 SESSIONS LASHES
LAMINATION

€ 165 

 



ONCOLOGICAL AESTHETICS

We want to take care and support our
clients also during complex periods in

their l ives.

Our techniques are specialized
ONTI-ONCOLOGY multidisciplinary
training for execution of aesthetic

treatments, aimed at people
undergoing oncological therapy. 

The aim is to improve blemishes
resulting from therapy, by

accompanying our clients on this hard
path, in order to restore their physical

and emotional well-being. 
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THE ENVIRONMENT IN OUR CENTER IS AN OASI OF
RELAX, SO WE PLEASE RESPECT THE RIGHTS OF

PRIVACY AND PEACE OF MIND OF ALL THE
GUESTS, SILENTING YOUR MOBILE PHONE.

AT THE TIME YOU BOOK, WE ASK YOU TO INFORM
OUR STAFF ABOUT YOUR HEALTH CONDITIONS

AND ABOUT ANY ALLERGIES THAT COULD
COMPROMISE THE PLEASURE OF THE TREATMENT. 

YOUR APPOINTMENT MAY BE CANCELED BY
7.00PM OF THE PREVIOUS DAY, OTHERWISE

THE FULL AMOUNT OF THE BOOKED
TREATMENT WILL BE CHARGED.

IN CASE OF DELAY, THE TIME ALLOWED FOR
THE TREATMENT WILL BE REDUCED

PROPORTIONALLY TO THE ACCUMULATED
DELAY.

THE RULES 

CANCELLATION POLICY



 FROM MONDAY TO FRIDAY

09:00 - 19:30

SATURDAY

09:00 - 17:00

SUNDAY

CLOSED

OPENING HOURS
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  @ANIMAECORPO105

  ANIMA E CORPO 105

WWW.ANIMAECORPO105.IT

VIALE SAN BARTOLOMEO 105
LA SPEZIA - 19126
TEL.  0187 284188

CENTROANIMAECORPO@HOTMAIL.IT


