#### PRICE LIST





(O) @ANIMAECORPO105

# WELLNESS MASSAGES & SPA

Anima e Corpo 105 leads you on a wellness journey for your body and your soul, discovering different traditions and techniques to treat skin blemishes, to release body tensions, in order to achieve an inner and aesthetic state of well-being..



#### The Fundamentals

FACE DRAINAGE AND LIFT WRINKLES	30m	€ 35
"PENSIERO" HEAD AND NECK	25m	€ 35
BACK TENSION TREATMENT AND RELEASE	25m	€ 35
PLANTAR RELAX AND WELLNESS	20m	€ 35
LOWER OR UPPER PARTIAL LEG DRAINAGE OR BACK RELEASE	40m	€ 45

#### The Focused

LYMPHATIC DRAINAGE REDUCES FLUIDS RETENTION	50m	€ 65
HEMOLYMPHATIC IMPROVES LYMPHATIC AND VENOUS DRAINAGE	50m	€ 65
5 LINES CONNECTIVE STIMULATES THE CONNECTIVE TISSUE	50m	€ 65

#### The Relaxing

RELAX ANTI-FATIGUE AND RELAXING	50m	€ 65
DECONTRACTING TENSIONS RELEASE, ALSO FOR SPORT FATIGUE	60m	€ 80
TOTAL RELAX COMPLETE MASSAGE FACE AND BODY	75m	€ 100

MASSAGES

For two ...

COUPLE MASSAGE 50m € 145 RELAX FOR TWO PEOPLE IN PRVATE SUITE

CARD FOR N.5 MASSAGES .....€ 300

Welcome to the Spa

#### Wellness in private suite SPA

TURKISH BATH	1h	€ 25
SAUNA	1h	€ 35
TURKISH BATH AND SAUNA	1h e 15m	€ 45
SPA FOR TWO	1h e 15m	€ 80

CARD FOR N.5 ENTRIES ..... € 195 TURKISH BATH AND SAUNA

> The SPA KIT is included in the price. (bathrobe, towel and single usage accessories)

Maximum 2 people at the time.

#### The Rituals

LAVANDER SALT SCRUB AND MASSAGE WITH POCHON WITH LAVANDER FLOWERS	1h e 30m	€ 95
INDIAN SEA SENSORY JOURNEY BETWEEN THE INDIAN SEAS AND FLOWERS	2h	€ 130
POLYNESIAN PEELING WITH SALT AND SAND FROM BORA BORA AND MAHANA MASSAGE	2h	€ 130
ATLANTIC JEWEL PINK SAND SCRUB AND MASSAGE WITH ROCK CRYSTALS	2h	€ 130
MARINE WELLNESS SEA SALT BODY SCRUB WITH NOURISHING BANDAGE	2h e 15m	€ 150

ANDFACE AND BODY MASSAGE

R

Take time for yourself..

"PRESS PAUSE" ENTRY IN THE PRIVATE SPA, FACE LUMINATION NOURISHING BANDAGE, MANICURE AND PEDICURE	5h	€ 290
DEDICATED TO THE BRIDE DETOX AND FACE LUMINATION SCRUB AND BODY BANDAGE RELAX MASSAGE MANICURE AND PEDICURE	5h	€ 330

PAG. 4

#### The Fundamentals

SCRUB MARINO MASSAGE WITH THERMAL SCRUB AND NOURISHING CREAM	45m	€ 50
NOURISHMENT NOURISHMENT BANDAGE AND 20 MIN MASSAGE	1h	€ 65
INERALE ACQUA DI MARE REMINALIZING BANDAGE CON OLIGOMER®	1h	€ 75
MINERALE ALGHE MINERAL BANDAGE WITH ALGAE DETOX AND LIPOREDUCING	1h	€ 85
MARINE SCRUB	1h e 30m	€ 95

WITH STEAM BODY SCRUB, TURKISH BATH, AND 20MIN MASSAGE

М

#### The Focused

CRIO LIGHT LEGS BANDAGE WITH REFRESHING GEL	45m	€ 50
TONIC SKIN FIRMING BANDAGE WITH MASSAGE	1h	€ 75
SEA SILHOUETTE MASSAGE AND RESHAPING BANDAGE OLIGOMER®	1h e 15m	€ 85
SLIMMING 5 ACTIVES MASSAGE AND RESHAPING BANDAGE	1h e 15m	€ 85
MUD SCULPTURE SELF-HEATING ACTIVATED MUD UPPER LEG	1h e 15m	€ 95

#### The Trasversals

REFLEXOTHERMAL THERMAL MUD ON TENSE AREAS	30m	€ 35
ANTIOXIDANT	1h e 15m	€ 100
SEA CHAMPAGNE		

TOTAL BODY BANDAGE AND SELF-HEATING ACTIVATED MUD

THE

PERSONAL OVERALL ENDERMOWEAR LPG®		€ 25
TREATMENTS BY AREAS ARMS, BACK, ABDOMEN,, COULOTTE DE CHEVAL, THIGH, KNEE, GLUTES	10 m	€ 25
DETOX DETOX PROGRAM TO DRAIN PREPPING FOR HIGHER INTENSITY CYCLE	30m	€80
RELAX RELAXING PROGRAM TO DECONTRACT TENSE AREAS	30m	€ 80
ENDERMOPUNCTURE INTENSIVE SESSIO THAT EXPLOITS ENERGETIC CHANNELS TO DRAIN AND RELAX THE TIRED BODY	50m	€ 130

#### PRESSOTHERAPY

INDIVIDUAL SESSION (30M)	30m	€ 35
10 SESSIONS (30 MIN EACH)	30m	€ 300
INDIVIDUAL SESSION (40M)	40m	€ 45
6 SESSIONS (40 MIN EACH)	40m	€ 210

Dedicated to future mums to be..

Taking care of the future mothers is a delicate task, a sensitive phase for a woman who sees her body and mind transform rapidly.

A targeted research in order to offer manual skills and safe treatments for the well-being of the baby and the mother, able to accompany the changes of the tissue during the journey.

The **blue cosmetics** is a protocol of treatments formulated with natural, safe and delicate marine active ingredients and targeted product lines.

The specific treatments plan for young mothers LPG® Endermologie are designed to help mothers regain shape after giving birth.

DRAINING MASSAGE SPECIFIC FOR MATERNITY	45m	€ 50
SEA WATER BANDAGE OLIGOMER	1h	€ 75
YOUNG MOTHER LPG	30m	€ 75
ELASTICIZING TREATMENT POSPARTUM	1h	€ 85



# BEAUTY & ESTHETICS

The classics of aesthetic beauty, revisited thanks to the newest techniques.

The experience, the manual skills and the attention to the products' quality that you will find here will allow you to treat yourself with a special moment in total relax.



The Fundam	nentals	
FACIAL CLEANSING WITH OTHER TREATMENTS	40m	€ 25
LUCE FLASH TREATMENT THAT GIVES IMMEDIATE BRIGHTNESS TO THE FACE	45m	€ 45
FACIAL DETOX DEEP CLEANSING WITH DETOX MASK AND COMEDONE REMOVAL	1h e 15m	€ 60
INTENSE NOURISHMENT DEEP NOURISHING TREATMENT FOR DRY SKIN TYPES	1h	€ 65
NOURISHMENT DEEP NOURISHING TREATMENT WITH ALGINATES MASK FOR SENSITIVE AND DRY SKIN TYPES	lh	€ 65
PURITY SPECIFIC CARE FOR IMPURE SKIN	lh	€ 65
The Focu	sed	

45m €50	PERFECT EYES EYES RITUAL TO DRAIN BAGS AND DARK CIRCLES
1h €70	MARINE SWEETNESS SPECIFIC FOR REACTIVE/SENSITIVE SKIN
1h €80	YOUTH COMPACTING AND SMOOTHING ANTI-AGE
1h €90	SUPREMO HYALU- PROCOLLAGENE INTENSIVE CARE FOR ELASTICISE AND COMPACTING THE SKIN
1h €120	RITUALE ECCELLENZA REDENSIFYING AND COMFORTING FACIAL FOR STESSED SKIN

FACE CARE

The Trasve	ersals	
PEELING MARINO EXFOLIATION FOR THICKENING, WRINKLES DISTENDED PORES, FOR INTENSIVE CLEANSING,	40m	€ 65
OSSIGENANTE CITY OXIGENATION TO COMFORT SKIN STRESSED BY POLLUTION AND SEBUM	1h	€ 70
LUMINATION LUMIERE MARINE ILLUMINATING/LIGHTENING TREATMENT FOR DISCOL ORATION AND REDNESS	lh	€ 80



KIT ALETTE PERSONALE ENDERMOWEAR LPG®		€ 25
TREATMENTS BY AREA FOREHEAD, EVES, DARK CIRCLES, DECOLLETÈ, LIPS, CHIN, HANDS	10m	€ 25
BRIGHTNESS	15m	€ 35
DETOX	20m	€ 45
DECOLLETÈ AND BREAST	25m	€ 55
ATTIVATORE DI COLLAGENE	30m	€ 65
EYES AND LIPS SUBLIMATOR	30m	€ 65
REDENSIFYING ANTI-WRINKLES	30m	€ 65
RENEWER ANTI-AGE	40m	€ 85
CELL REGENERATION	1h e 15m	€ 140

CERTIFIED CENTER

# **Shellac**<sup>™</sup>

#### HANDS CARE

BASIC NAIL POLISH	-	€	5
SHELLAC REMOVAL		€	5
KERATIN GLOVE		€	10
CUTTING,FILING AND NAIL POLISHING		€	15
SHELLAC NAIL POLISH		€	25
PIGMENTA NAIL POLISH		€	25
SWEET MANICURE		€	35

#### FEET CARE

POSA SMALTO	€ 5
RIMOZIONE SMALTO SHELLAC	€ 5
TAGLIO, LIMATURA UNGHIE	€ 15
POSA SMALTO SHELLAC	€ 20
POSA SMALTO PIGMENTA	€ 20
PEDICURE	€ DA 45

A 60

#### HAIR REMOVAL WITH

# CIRÉPIL BY PERRON RIGOT

Anima e Corpo 105 is a specialized center and point of reference in the area for Cirèpil waxing method.

The low temperature wax allows you to obtain a very sensitive delicacy for hair removal, guaranteed comfort and optimal results.

Suitable for sensitive skin, ingrown hairs, delicate areas or difficult hair such as men's.

LIPS € 5 FACE € 5 € 10 UNDERARM BIKINI da€15 a€20 **BIKINI TOTAL** da€22 a€27 da€22 a€25 ARMS da€25 a€30 HALF LEG da€30 a€40 BACK AND BREAST da€40 a€45 TOTAL LEG

W A X I N G

PEARL WAX

#### LIQUID WAX MOJITO

ARMS	da € 17	a € 22
HALF LEG	da € 19	a € 22
TOTAL LEG	€ 30	
BACK AND BREAST	da € 25	a€35

#### ELECTROEPILATION

This technique allows you to treat and remove hairs in small areas.

Through a slight electrical shock, the hair bulb is directly reached and neutralized. Gradually, this inhibits the hair growth.

Using a sterile disposable needle

€2 per minute

#### MAKE-UP

DAY/NIGHT MAKE-UP	45m	€ 45
PERFECT MAKE-UP CLEANSING, SPLENDORE LPG, MAKE-UP	1h e 15m	€ 85

### Dedicated to the bride ...

BRIDAL MAK-UP TRIAL	1h e 30m	€ 70
BRIDAL MAKE-UP IN STUDIO CLEANSING, APPLICATION AMPULE ECLAT, MAKE-UP	1h e 30m	€ 140
BRIDAL MAKE-UP AT HOME MAKE-UP WITH ECLAT AMPULE FREE MAKE-UP FOR A FRIEND.	3h	€ 300

#### LASHES AND BROWS

BROWS WITH TWEEZERS	da € 10	a€15
TINTURA SOPRACCIGLIA	€ 15	
1 SESSION BROWS LAMINATION	€ 40	
3 SESSIONS BROWS LAMINATION	€ 105	
LASHES DYEING	€ 15	
1 SESSION LASHES LAMINATION	€ 65	
3 SESSIONS LASHES LAMINATION	€ 165	

M A K E

U P

### **ONCOLOGICAL AESTHETICS**

We want to take care and support our clients also during complex periods in their lives.

Our techniques are specialized ONTI-ONCOLOGY multidisciplinary training for execution of aesthetic treatments, aimed at people undergoing oncological therapy.

The aim is to improve blemishes resulting from therapy, by accompanying our clients on this hard path, in order to restore their physical and emotional well-being.

#### THE RULES

THE ENVIRONMENT IN OUR CENTER IS AN OASI OF RELAX, SO WE PLEASE RESPECT THE RIGHTS OF PRIVACY AND PEACE OF MIND OF ALL THE GUESTS, SILENTING YOUR MOBILE PHONE.

AT THE TIME YOU BOOK, WE ASK YOU TO INFORM OUR STAFF ABOUT YOUR HEALTH CONDITIONS AND ABOUT ANY ALLERGIES THAT COULD COMPROMISE THE PLEASURE OF THE TREATMENT.

#### CANCELLATION POLICY

YOUR APPOINTMENT MAY BE CANCELED BY 7.00PM OF THE PREVIOUS DAY, OTHERWISE THE FULL AMOUNT OF THE BOOKED TREATMENT WILL BE CHARGED.

IN CASE OF DELAY, THE TIME ALLOWED FOR THE TREATMENT WILL BE REDUCED PROPORTIONALLY TO THE ACCUMULATED DELAY.

## OPENING HOURS

## FROM MONDAY TO FRIDAY 09:00 - 19:30

SATURDAY 09:00 - 17:00

> SUNDAY CLOSED



@ANIMAECORPO105
ANIMA E CORPO 105
WWW.ANIMAECORPO105.IT

VIALE SAN BARTOLOMEO 105 LA SPEZIA - 19126 TEL. 0187 284188 CENTROANIMAECORPO@HOTMAIL.IT